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COURT FILE NUMBER 2501-02606 

COURT COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

 IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c.C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF ROYAL HELIUM LTD., IMPERIAL HELIUM 

CORP., AND ROYAL HELIUM EXPLORATION LIMITED 
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Counsel to Business Development 
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MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
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Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 

Attention: Sean Collins 
  Nathan Stewart 

Email: scollins@mccarthy.ca 
 nstewart@mccarthy.ca  

Counsel to Canadian Western Bank 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA / 
GOVERNMENT OF CANADA 
National Litigation Sector 
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300, 10423 – 101 St 
Edmonton, AB  T5H 0E7 

Attention: George F. Bódy 
  Kasydi Mack 

Email: george.body@justice.gc.ca 
 kasydi.mack@justice.gc.ca  

Counsel to Canada Revenue Agency 

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BANK OF CANADA 

Email: legalwfsc@bdc.ca 
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214, 908 – 17th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2T 0A3 

Email: alex@remotepowercorp.com 

Creditor 

CERTARUS LTD. 
3400, 308 – 4th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0H7 

Email: nlinn@certarus.com 

Creditor 

TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE 
300 – 100 Adelaide St. West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1S3 

Email: info@tmx.com   

Creditor 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA 
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Development Canada 
151 Yonge Street, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5C 2W7 

Fax: 1.416.973.7440 

Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca  
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Attention: Candy Dominique, P.Eng. 

Email: candy.dominique@gov.sk.ca  
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ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR 
Suite 1000, 250 – 5th Street SW 
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Attention: Maria Lavelle 

Email: maria.lavelle@aer.ca  

 

GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA 
Energy Legal Team 
11th Floor, South Petroleum Plaza 
9915 – 108 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2G8 

Attention: Emmett Larsen 

Email: emmett.larsen@gov.ab.ca  

 

McMAHON LAW 
500,5940 Macleod Trail SW 
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Attention: Peter McMahon  

Email: jpetermcmahon@shaw.ca  

Counsel to Quinlan Carberry 

CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED 
855 – 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 

Attention: Alyssa Chowanetz 

Email: alyssa.chowanetz@cnrl.com  
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